D) Represents the increase in interest expense using a 10% interest rate on the outstanding principal balance of the debt acquired by MobilePro.

E)
Represents cost of approximately $450,000 and related expenses of approximately $150,000 relating to the Minority Shareholder Buyout
and the related reduction in the number of shares of the Company’s outstanding common stock resulting from the 1-for-97,500,000 reverse
stock split.

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

F)
Represents the elimination of the asset impairment loss of $27.1 million was recorded in June 2003. Asset impairment is eliminated due to
the push down accounting entry at the beginning of the year, which resulted in a reduction of the carrying value of the Company’s assets
in the pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet.

1

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Davel Communications, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2004
(In thousands except share and per share amounts)

September 30 Pro Forma
2004 September 30

(Unaudited) Adjustments 2004
Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $4,313 $(600 ) E $3,713
Accounts receivable 5,460 - 5,460
Other current assets 1,617 - 1,617

Total current assets 11,390 (600 ) 10,790

Property and equipment, net 16,150 6,103 B
2,965 C 25,218

Location contracts, net 4,515 1,800 B
886 C 7,201

Other assets, net 1,563 - 1,563
Total assets $33,618 $11,154 $44,772

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity (Deficit)
Current liabilities:

Current maturities of long-term debt and obligations under
capital leases $2,624 $- $2,624
Accrued commissions payable 7,404 - 7,404
Accounts payable and other accrued expenses 11,378 - 11,378

Total current liabilities 21,406 - 21,406

Long-term debt and obligations under capital leases 124,768 (18,000 ) A
(100,748 ) B
3,334 D 9,354

Total liabilities 146,174 (115,414 ) 30,760

Shareholders' equity (deficit):
Preferred stock - $0.01 par value, 1,000,000 share
authorized,

no shares outstanding - - -
Common Stock - $0.01 par value, 1,000,000,000 shares
authorized,

615,018,963 shares (six shares on a pro forma basis)
issued and outstanding 6,150 (600 ) E 5,550

Additional paid-in capital 144,210 (144,210 ) B -
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) (262,916 ) 18,000 A

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

252,861 B
3,851 C
(3,334 ) D 8,462

Total shareholders' equity (deficit) (112,556 ) 126,568 14,012
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity (deficit) $33,618 $11,154 $44,772

2

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Davel Communications, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004
(In thousands except share and per share amounts)

Nine Months Ended September 30
2004 Pro Forma

(Unaudited) Adjustments 2004
Revenues:

Coin calls $26,355 $- $26,355
Dial-around compensation 6,363 - 6,363
Dial-around compensation adjustments 4,618 - 4,618
Operator service and other 4,571 - 4,571

Total revenues 41,907 - 41,907

Operating expenses:
Telephone charges 11,151 - 11,151
Commissions 6,818 - 6,818
Service, maintenance and network costs 12,551 - 12,551
Depreciation and amortization 9,480 (3,851 ) C 5,629
Selling, general and administrative 5,992 - 5,992
Asset impairment charges - - -
Exit and disposal activities 1,263 - 1,263

Total costs and expenses 47,255 (3,851 ) 43,404

Operating income (loss) (5,348 ) - (1,497 )

Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net (5,038 ) (3,334 ) D (8,372 )
Gain on assignment of regulatory receipts - 18,000 A 18,000
Other 331 - 331

Total other income (expense) (4,707 ) 14,666 9,959

Net income (loss) $(10,055 ) $14,666 $8,462

Income (loss) per share:

Net Income (loss) per common share, basic and diluted ($0.02 ) $1,410,333.33

Weighted average number of shares, basic and diluted 615,018,963 (615,018,957 ) E 6

3

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Davel Communications, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2003
(In thousands except share and per share amounts)

Pro Forma
December 31 December 31

2003 Adjustments 2003
Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $7,775 $(600 ) E $7,175
Accounts receivable 7,975 - 7,975
Other current assets 2,922 - 2,922

Total current assets 18,672 (600 ) 18,072

Property and equipment, net 22,878 (11,470 ) B
7,858 C
2,773 F 22,039

Location contracts, net 6,746 (4,944 ) B
3,388 C
6,913 F 12,103

Goodwill - (17,455 ) B
17,455 F -

Other assets, net 2,026 - 2,026
Total assets $50,322 $3,918 $54,240

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity (Deficit)
Current liabilities:

Current maturities of long-term debt and obligations under
capital leases $1,994 $- $1,994
Accrued commissions payable 9,020 - 9,020
Accounts payable and other accrued expenses 15,847 - 15,847

Total current liabilities 26,861 - 26,861

Long-term debt and obligations under capital leases 125,962 (18,000 ) A
(96,329 ) B
4,492 D 16,125

Total liabilities 152,823 (109,837 ) 42,986

Shareholders' equity (deficit):
Preferred stock - $0.01 par value, 1,000,000 share authorized,

no shares outstanding - - -
Common Stock - $0.01 par value, 1,000,000,000 shares
authorized,

615,018,963 shares (six shares on a pro forma basis) issued
and outstanding 6,150 (600 ) E 5,550

Additional paid-in capital 144,210 (144,210 ) B -

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) (252,861 ) 18,000 A
206,670 B
11,246 C
(4,492 ) D
27,141 F 5,704

Total shareholders' equity (deficit) (102,501 ) 113,755 11,254
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity (deficit) $50,322 $3,918 $54,240

4

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Davel Communications, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003
(In thousands except share and per share amounts)

Year Ended December 31
Pro Forma

2003 Adjustments 2003

Revenues:
Coin calls $50,132 $- $50,132
Dial-around compensation 13,168 - 13,168
Dial-around compensation adjustments 8,306 - 8,306
Operator service and other 10,167 - 10,167

Total revenues 81,773 - 81,773

Operating expenses:
Telephone charges 23,029 - 23,029
Commissions 13,584 - 13,584
Service, maintenance and network costs 24,028 - 24,028
Depreciation and amortization 21,523 (11,246 ) C 10,277
Selling, general and administrative 11,216 - 11,216
Asset impairment charges 27,141 (27,141 ) F -
Exit and disposal activities 786 - 786

Total costs and expenses 121,307 (38,387 ) 82,920

Operating income (loss) (39,534 ) - (1,147 )

Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net (6,559 ) (4,492 ) D (11,051 )
Gain on assignment of regulatory receipts - 18,000 A 18,000
Other (98 ) - (98 )

Total other income (expense) (6,657 ) 14,064 6,851

Net income (loss) $(46,191 ) $14,064 $5,704

Income (loss) per share:

Net income (loss) per common share, basic and diluted ($0.08 ) $950,666.67

Weighted average number of shares, basic and diluted 615,018,963 (615,018,963 ) E 6

5

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document